PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753801

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
GREEN CROSS CORP.				02/21/2014		
KNU-INDUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION 02/21/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΤΑ					
Name:	KANGWON NA		L UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPE	RATION FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	1		K-GIL, CHUNCHEON-SI,			
City:	1	GANGWON-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPU	UBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	200-701					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10908		109084	472			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(314)7	726-75	01			
Phone:		26-750				
Email:			o.com, aramsey@hdp.com			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.						
Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVE., SUITE 400						
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16129-000031-US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KISUK LEE				
Signature:		/Kisuk Lee/				
Date:		03/05/2014				
Total Attachments: 3 source=000031usAssignment_CompanyToCompany#page1.tif source=000031usAssignment_CompanyToCompany#page2.tif source=000031usAssignment_CompanyToCompany#page3.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREEN CROSS CORP., 303 BOJUNG-RI, GUSEONG-EUP, YONGIN, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, 449-770 and KNU-INDUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION., 42 KANGWON-UNIV. RD., 192-1, HYOJA-DONG, CHUNCHEON, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, 200-701 (hereinafter "Assignor") are the co-owners of U.S. 7,691,874.

WHEREAS, KANGWON NATIONAL UNIVERSITY UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION, 1, GANGWONDAEHAK-GIL, CHUNCHEON-SI, GANGWON-DO, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, 200-701 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in U.S. 7,691,874.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX, to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX themselves, and to all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications based on such inventions or claiming priority directly or indirectly from the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the patent applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said inventions, applications for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and patents, as identified in the attached APPENDIX, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached APPENDIX and the inventions described therein, that it has full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent applications or patents thereon, including (but not limited to) those listed in the attached APPENDIX, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

GREEN CROSS CORP.	
signature: <u>K7m, Ch</u>	Iwon.
Printed Name: KIM, Chiwon	* =: ==================================
Date: February 21, 2014	
Title: General Manager	

Witness: <u>Kim, Jeong Hypon</u> Signature: <u>Kim, Jeong Hypon</u> Witness: <u>Koy yunhypag</u> Signature: <u>yunhyp</u> Mag

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

KNU-INDUSTRY	COOPERATION	FOUNDATION
--------------	-------------	------------

SIGNA	TURE:	Gon Jones	OWA
Printed	Name:	SIN, Jae Eun	
Date:	Feb	ruary 21, 2014	ana ana ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang
Title:	Ger	eral Manager	and on the second s

Witness:	Kim	. Terre 1	hypen
			Hypeon
	-day	v	
	yme		-

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/05/2014